Percent of Medicare Eligible in Missouri enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

September 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adair MO  Micro 4,095 3.6% 3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 0.3%
Andrew MO  Metro 2,748 4.6% 4.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.9%
Atchison MO  Non-micro 1,366 2.6% 2.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.8%
Audrain MO  Micro 4,787 8.1% 8.1% 5.9% 0.0% 2.2%
Barry MO  Non-micro 6,521 30.3% 30.3% 3.7% 19.0% 7.5%
Barton MO  Non-micro 2,662 13.3% 12.8% 4.2% 0.0% 8.6%
Bates MO  Metro 3,557 9.8% 9.8% 3.4% 1.1% 5.3%
Benton MO  Non-micro 5,841 13.8% 13.6% 8.3% 0.2% 5.2%
Bollinger MO  Micro 2,665 9.7% 9.7% 9.1% 0.0% 0.6%
Boone MO  Metro 19,311 8.6% 8.5% 2.3% 4.3% 1.9%
Buchanan MO  Metro 15,440 5.1% 5.0% 3.5% 0.0% 1.4%
Butler MO  Micro 9,973 8.4% 7.7% 6.3% 0.0% 1.4%
Caldwell MO  Metro 1,755 10.0% 10.0% 8.1% 0.0% 1.9%
Callaway MO  Metro 7,132 6.5% 6.5% 3.7% 1.9% 1.0%
Camden MO  Non-micro 10,254 8.3% 8.2% 5.9% 0.0% 2.3%
Cape Girardeau MO  Micro 12,870 5.9% 5.9% 5.1% 0.0% 0.8%
Carroll MO  Non-micro 2,126 9.1% 9.1% 7.1% 0.0% 1.9%
Carter MO  Non-micro 1,494 7.1% 7.1% 5.6% 0.0% 1.5%
Cass MO  Metro 15,603 31.2% 31.2% 0.0% 20.8% 10.4%
Cedar MO  Non-micro 3,712 21.4% 21.4% 5.9% 7.9% 7.6%
Chariton MO  Non-micro 1,786 3.8% 3.1% 2.3% 0.0% 0.8%
Christian MO  Metro 12,205 38.0% 38.0% 4.1% 23.4% 10.5%
Clark MO  Micro 1,536 4.5% 4.5% 3.5% 0.0% 1.0%
Clay MO  Metro 31,135 17.4% 17.0% 0.8% 9.2% 7.1%
Clinton MO  Metro 3,384 7.0% 7.0% 3.0% 0.0% 4.1%
Cole MO  Metro 11,551 5.9% 5.6% 2.4% 2.4% 0.8%
Cooper MO  Non-micro 3,226 11.8% 11.8% 9.8% 0.0% 2.0%
Crawford MO  Non-micro 5,029 15.6% 15.6% 1.3% 12.6% 1.7%
Dade MO  Non-micro 1,834 25.8% 25.8% 6.4% 11.6% 7.9%
Dallas MO  Metro 3,592 37.9% 37.9% 8.4% 19.1% 10.4%
Daviess MO  Non-micro 1,640 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Page 1 of 4



DeKalb
Dent
Douglas
Dunklin
Franklin
Gasconade
Gentry
Greene
Grundy
Harrison
Henry
Hickory
Holt
Howard
Howell
Iron
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Laclede
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Linn
Livingston
Macon
Madison
Maries
Marion
McDonald
Mercer

Miller

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO

Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro

Non-micro

1,812
3,559
3,000
7,242
17,635
3,519
1,734
47,777
2,337
2,087
5,714
3,014
1,110
1,885
9,348
2,627
103,989
20,583
31,878
6,548
923
7,403
6,622
7,825
1,921
7,529
3,024
3,078
3,567
2,801
1,711
5,844
3,543
809

4,300

2.6%
4.1%
34.1%
6.8%
32.1%
14.0%
2.5%
36.5%
3.3%
2.8%
13.4%
25.2%
4.4%
10.3%
14.9%
4.2%
30.4%
14.1%
32.8%
11.9%
3.4%
34.0%
16.5%
29.0%
4.0%
22.0%
6.7%
7.7%
3.6%
9.1%
6.3%
5.4%
20.9%
3.6%

6.5%

2.6%
4.1%
34.1%
6.8%
32.1%
14.0%
2.5%
36.5%
3.3%
2.8%
13.4%
25.2%
4.4%
10.3%
14.9%
4.2%
30.3%
14.1%
32.5%
11.9%
3.4%
34.0%
16.5%
29.0%
4.0%
22.0%
5.4%
7.7%
3.1%
9.1%
6.3%
5.4%
20.9%
3.6%

6.5%

2.6%
3.5%
5.2%
4.5%
0.0%
1.5%
2.5%
2.8%
2.7%
2.3%
3.5%
11.4%
3.2%
8.5%
11.7%
3.7%
0.3%
5.1%
1.2%
0.0%
3.4%
5.5%
0.0%
2.7%
4.0%
0.0%
4.7%
7.1%
2.4%
8.4%
5.3%
4.3%
0.0%
3.6%

4.0%

0.0%
0.0%
15.9%
0.0%
29.2%
11.5%
0.0%
23.7%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
19.5%
0.7%
26.9%
5.0%
0.0%
24.3%
11.0%
18.3%
0.0%
17.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%

1.0%

0.0%
0.6%
13.0%
2.3%
2.9%
1.0%
0.0%
10.1%
0.6%
0.5%
7.0%
7.2%
1.3%
1.8%
3.3%
0.6%
10.5%
8.2%
4.4%
6.9%
0.0%
4.1%
5.5%
8.1%
0.0%
4.9%
0.7%
0.5%
0.7%
0.7%
1.0%
1.1%
17.1%
0.0%

1.5%

Page 2 of 4



Mississippi
Moniteau
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan

New Madrid
Newton
Nodaway
Oregon
Osage

Ozark
Pemiscot
Perry

Pettis

Phelps

Pike

Platte

Polk

Pulaski
Putnam

Ralls
Randolph
Ray
Reynolds
Ripley

Saint Charles
Saint Clair
Saint Francois
Saint Louis
Saint Louis City
Sainte Genevieve
Saline
Schuyler
Scotland

Scott

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO

Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro

Micro

2,864
2,513
1,959
2,609
5,430
3,562

10,072
3,410
2,599
2,214
2,717
3,870
3,353
7,738
7,924
3,465

11,729
5,899
5,113
1,221
1,954
4,649
4,055
1,531
3,405

48,415
2,551

12,857

171,109

46,701
3,397
4,462

947
918

8,506

2.3%
4.7%
5.8%
7.7%
6.9%
6.7%
14.4%
2.3%
12.2%
4.7%
22.0%
12.8%
2.5%
9.7%
6.7%
6.2%
17.4%
33.5%
6.4%
5.5%
7.2%
11.9%
8.0%
4.6%
6.5%
30.1%
17.3%
4.9%
28.2%
27.4%
4.6%
14.1%
3.4%
0.0%

7.3%

2.3%
4.7%
5.2%
7.7%
6.9%
6.7%
14.4%
2.3%
12.2%
4.7%
22.0%
12.8%
2.5%
9.5%
6.7%
6.2%
17.4%
33.5%
6.4%
5.5%
7.2%
7.1%
8.0%
4.6%
6.5%
30.1%
17.3%
4.7%
28.1%
27.1%
4.6%
14.1%
3.4%
0.0%

7.3%

1.4%
0.0%
5.2%
3.6%
5.7%
5.4%
5.4%
1.4%
10.1%
0.0%
17.4%
7.3%
1.9%
6.5%
3.1%
5.8%
0.9%
8.4%
2.3%
5.5%
6.3%
5.1%
0.0%
3.9%
4.9%
0.8%
10.2%
3.0%
0.4%
0.4%
3.2%
8.8%
3.4%
0.0%

6.4%

0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
7.7%
12.5%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
24.4%
0.0%
0.2%
23.2%
23.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.9%
2.1%
0.0%
1.4%
1.3%
1.2%
8.5%
0.9%
2.1%
2.0%
4.0%
5.5%
0.6%
3.0%
2.8%
0.4%
8.8%
12.7%
2.5%
0.0%
0.9%
2.0%
4.2%
0.7%
1.6%
4.9%
7.1%
1.4%
4.5%
3.7%
1.4%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%

0.9%

Page 3 of 4



Shannon MO  Non-micro 1,843 10.5% 10.5% 9.2% 0.0% 1.3%

Shelby MO  Non-micro 1,427 5.2% 5.2% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Stoddard MO  Non-micro 7,068 11.0% 11.0% 10.1% 0.0% 0.9%
Stone MO  Micro 9,095 26.6% 26.6% 5.2% 12.7% 8.8%
Sullivan MO  Non-micro 1,418 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Taney MO  Micro 10,949 23.9% 23.9% 7.4% 7.2% 9.3%
Texas MO  Non-micro 5,269 8.2% 8.2% 4.6% 2.7% 0.9%
Vernon MO  Non-micro 4,011 11.7% 11.7% 7.6% 0.0% 4.1%
Warren MO  Metro 5,433 30.3% 30.3% 0.0% 24.5% 5.8%
Washington MO  Metro 4,472 7.0% 7.0% 0.0% 4.2% 2.8%
Wayne MO  Non-micro 3,396 9.7% 9.7% 8.6% 0.0% 1.0%
Webster MO  Metro 6,629 42.9% 42.9% 0.3% 28.8% 13.8%
Worth MO  Non-micro 519 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Wright MO  Non-micro 4,558 27.4% 27.4% 3.9% 18.3% 5.2%
Total* 1,020,933 21.3% 21.2% 2.6% 13.4% 5.2%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of September 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/
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